



2026:DHC:1593

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 78/2023

MISS SUMAN KAPOOR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bandooni,
Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

Regular steno is on leave today.

1. As per office note, notice issued to SDM received back with the report of served.
2. Citation in 'Nav Bharat Times' and 'The Statesman' dated 12/12/2023 received.
3. Affidavit of compliance received.
4. Valuation report of property situated at- 55, Jor Bagh, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 received.
5. Affidavit of service not filed. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the same.
6. In the meanwhile, let all heirs and next kins of the deceased as mentioned in the order dated 31.10.2023 be served through all modes including authorised courier.



7. Re-notify the matter for further proceeding on 22nd April, 2024.

2026:DHC:1593

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FABRUARY 1, 2024/K

Click here to check corrigendum, if any