



2026:DHC:1593

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023**
MISS SUMAN KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Mr. Sachin
Bandooni, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv. for LR's
(Ms. Hope Glastris & Mr. Adam
Glastric).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued as PF not filed.
2. Affidavit of compliance filed by the petitioner has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for petitioner is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Mr. Sahil Gupta, Advocate for LR's, namely, Ms. Hope Glastris and Mr. Adam Glastric has joined the proceedings through video conferencing and seeks time to file vakalatnama.
4. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that all the LR's have been served and she will file affidavit of compliance in this regard.
5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.



2026:DHC:1593

6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on 29th
May, 2024.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any