



\$~8

2026:DHC:1593

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023**
MISS SUMAN KAPOOR

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sachin Bandooni , Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta,. Adv. for LR's
(Ms. Flope Glastris & Mr. Adam
Giastric).

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
29.05.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for further
proceedings on **08th August, 2024.**

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 29, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any