



2024-01-15 15:58

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023**

MISS SUMAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Mr. Shashank
Sharma, Ms. Pavani Goel, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

1. List of witnesses has been e-filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Evidence of affidavit of PW-1 & PW-2 has been filed in compliance of order Dated 13.09.2024.
3. Let the physical copy of documents as well as affidavit be filed in accordance with law.
4. Put up for PE on 16.01.2025 at 12:30 PM. It is further submitted by learned counsel for petitioner that she will be examining PW-2 i.e. the attesting witness of the Will.
5. Original Will may also be called for the next date of hearing.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 14, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any