



2024-01-16 15:59:38

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023**
MISS SUMAN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Advocate with
petitioner in person (M: 9810034205,
Email: nandnis@hotmail.com)

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.01.2025

Proceedings: 02:30 pm to 03:00 pm

Evidence recorded: 02:31 pm to 02:59 pm

Pages: 2

1. PW-1, Mr. Rudra Poudel is examined and discharged.
2. During evidence of PW-1, original Will dated 30.04.2003 produced in sealed cover. Seal is opened and the original Will is marked as Ex.PW1/1. Registry is directed to place this document again in sealed cover as per Rules.
3. Put up for remaining PE on 08.04.2025 at 12:30 PM. The date is given as per request and convenience of the petitioner.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any