



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 78/2023
MISS SUMAN KAPOORPetitioner
Through: Ms. Nandini Sahni, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: *ex-parte*

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

Commencement of proceedings:12:15 to 01:30 pm

Evidence recorded: 12:30 to 01:30 pm

Pages:3

TEST.CAS. 78/2023

1. PW-2 Ms. Suman Kapoor present, examined and discharged. As submitted by learned counsel for petitioner, petitioner's evidence are closed in affirmative. During evidence, the original Will was taken out from the sealed envelope. Registry is directed to place this document again in sealed cover as per rules.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner further submitted that she will file the brief written submissions, if any, before next date of hearing.
3. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 30.04.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 8, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any