



2025.04.15.1534

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023**

MISS SUMAN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Tanya Singh, Proxy counsel**

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.04.2025**

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that the main counsel is unavailable.

At request, adjourned to **29.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2025/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any