



2024.09.16.1585

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 24275/2025

IN

+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023**

MISS SUMAN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni and Ms. Tanya
Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms. Sherya
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

I.A. 24275/2025 (u/S 291 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925)

List the present application on 28th January, 2026, the date already
fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

Rzu