



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023, I.A. 24275/2025**

MISS SUMAN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni Adv and Ms.
Trisha Laroiya Adv

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

List on 05.02.2026 in the Supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

Rahul