



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 78/2023, I.A. 24275/2025**

MISS SUMAN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Ms Nandni Sahni Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms. Sherya
Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 18.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 05, 2026

Prateek