



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 78/2023

MISS SUMAN KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms. Shreya
Mishra, Adv. for State

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

I.A. 24275/2025

1. It is submitted by Learned counsel for petitioner that she had already filed the requisite court fees i.e. Rs. 10098397/- and therefore, the present I.A. become infructuous.
2. Hence, the captioned I.A. stands **disposed of** being infructuous.
3. As requested by learned counsel for petitioner, Registry is directed to do the needful for issuance of probate.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/tp